
 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 
EASTERN DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
AMFIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION, et al.,1 
  
  Debtors. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 09-21323 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Judge Pat Morgenstern-Clarren 

 
NOTICE REMOVING CHRISTINE M. PIERPONT AS  

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THE DEBTORS 
 
 This serves as notice that Christine M. Pierpont is no longer an attorney of record 

representing the above-captioned debtors (the “Debtors”) in these chapter 11 proceedings.  The 

Debtors request that the Clerk’s Office remove her name from the docket. 

 
Dated: August 31, 2011 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY (US) LLP 
 
/s/ Peter R. Morrison   
Peter R. Morrison (Ohio 0085127) 
127 Public Square, Suite 4900 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1304 
Telephone: (216) 479-8500 
Facsimile: (216) 479-8780 
E-mail:   Peter.Morrison@ssd.com 
 

 COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS 

 

                                                 
1 The Debtors include: AmTrust Financial Corporation nka AmFin Financial Corporation (Case No. 09-21323), 
AmTrust Real Estate Investments, Inc. nka AmFin Real Estate Investments, Inc., (Case No. 09-21328), AmTrust 
Insurance Agency, Inc. nka AmFin Insurance Agency, Inc. (Case No. 09-21325), AmTrust Investments Inc. nka 
AmFin Investments Inc. (Case No. 09-21331), AmTrust Properties Inc. nka AmFin Properties Inc. (Case No. 09-
21329) and AmTrust Management Inc. nka AmFin Management Inc. (Case No. 09-21332). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Peter R. Morrison, hereby certify that the Notice Removing Christine M. Pierpont as 

Attorney of Record was electronically transmitted on or about August 31, 2011 via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system to the following who are listed on the Court’s Electronic Mail Notice List:  

 
Carl E. Black on behalf of Claimant David Goldberg  
ceblack@jonesday.com  
 
Alice A Blanco on behalf of Creditor America's Servicing Company  
ablanco@penderlaw.com  
 
Barbara Lee Caldwell on behalf of Creditor MARICOPA COUNTY TREASURER  
bcaldwell@cpwlawyers.com  
 
Thomas W. Coffey on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
thomas.coffey@tuckerellis.com, sheena.oliver@tuckerellis.com;scott.kelly@tuckerellis.com  
 
Katherine A. Constantine on behalf of Creditor U.S. Bank National Association  
constantine.katherine@dorsey.com  
 
Sherri Lynn Dahl on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
sdahl@ssd.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  
 
Daniel A DeMarco on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
of AmTrust Financial Corporation, et al.  
dademarco@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  
 
Saul Eisen on behalf of Interested Party City Of Cleveland  
seisen@westonhurd.com  
 
Rebecca Kucera Fischer on behalf of Creditor JDJ Front Range Company, L.L.C.  
rfischer@porterwright.com, cruehl@porterwright.com  
 
Anita A. Gill on behalf of Creditor United States of America, IRS  
anita.a.gill@irscounsel.treas.gov, clevelandsausa@irscounsel.treas.gov  
 
Eric R. Goodman on behalf of Creditor FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION  
egoodman@bakerlaw.com  
 
Richard Gurbst on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
rgurbst@ssd.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com;ehenry@ssd.com  
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Richard G Hardy on behalf of Creditor Michael and Susan Doland  
rhardy@ulmer.com  
 
Eric R Hoffman on behalf of Defendant Mutual Investment Properties, LLC  
ehoffman@dhplaw.com, kmarotta@dhplaw.com  
 
Joseph F. Hutchinson on behalf of Creditor FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE 
CORPORATION  
jhutchinson@bakerlaw.com, smaxwell@bakerlaw.com  
 
Joel K Jensen on behalf of Creditor CitiBank, N.A.  
nohbk@lsrlaw.com  
 
Scott J. Kelly on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
skelly@tuckerellis.com  
 
Christopher J Klym on behalf of Creditor Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation  
bk@hiklaw.com  
 
William I Kohn on behalf of Creditor RBS Citizens, National Association  
wkohn@beneschlaw.com, lbehra@beneschlaw.com;docket@beneschlaw.com  
 
Philip E Langer on behalf of Creditor JDJ Front Range Company, L.L.C.  
planger@porterwright.com, cruehl@porterwright.com  
 
Stuart A. Laven on behalf of Creditor RBS Citizens, National Association  
slaven@beneschlaw.com, 
docket@beneschlaw.com;mkrawczyk@beneschlaw.com;lbehra@beneschlaw.com  
 
Jeanette LeRay on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  
bkmail@prommis.com  
 
Alan R Lepene on behalf of Defendant Bent Creek Associates Limited Partnership  
alan.lepene@thompsonhine.com  
 
Stephen Lerner on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
slerner@ssd.com  
 
Aaron J. Margolis on behalf of Creditor Holdco Advisors, LP  
ajmargolis@duanemorris.com  
 
Frank F. McGinn on behalf of Creditor Iron Mountain Information Management, Inc.  
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com  
 
G. Christopher Meyer on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
christopher.meyer@ssd.com, ann.bell@ssd.com;cle_dckt@ssd.com  
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Glenn Morrical on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
gmorrical@tuckerellis.com  
 
Peter Morrison on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
peter.morrison@ssd.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  
 
Philip M. Oliss on behalf of Defendant AmFin Financial Corporation  
poliss@ssd.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com;angela.sawyer@ssd.com;chaundra.monday@ssd.com  
 
Lawrence E Oscar on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
of AmTrust Financial Corporation, et al.  
leoscar@hahnlaw.com, hlpcr@hahnlaw.com  
 
Tiiara N. A. Patton on behalf of Creditor New York Community Bank  
tpatton@calfee.com  
 
Christine M Pierpont on behalf of Debtor AmFin Financial Corporation  
cpierpont@ssd.com, cle_dckt@ssd.com  
 
Victoria E Powers on behalf of Creditor The Bank of New York Mellon  
vpowers@szd.com, kstiles@szd.com;dmartin@szd.com  
 
John Winship Read on behalf of Creditor Allstate Life Insurance Company  
jwread@vorys.com, hhroscoe@vory.com  
 
Jean R. Robertson on behalf of Creditor New York Community Bank  
jrobertson@calfee.com  
 
Tim Robinson on behalf of Creditor Wilmington Trust Company  
trobinson@dinslaw.com  
 
David A. Rose on behalf of Claimant Cleveland Municipal School District Bd. of Edn.  
drose@bms-law.com, dmcintyre@bms-law.com;robyncummings@bms-law.com  
 
Scott D Simpkins on behalf of Creditor Cleveland-Cuyahoga County Port Authority  
sdsimp@climacolaw.com  
 
Dale S Smith on behalf of Defendant Bent Creek Associates Limited Partnership  
dsmith@frantzward.com, dlbeatrice@frantzward.com  
 
William S. Sugden on behalf of Creditor JDJ Front Range Company, L.L.C.  
will.sugden@alston.com  
 
Victoria E. Varrasse on behalf of Claimant The Bancorp Bank  
vvarrasse@duanemorris.com  
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Nathan A Wheatley on behalf of Creditor New York Community Bank  
nwheatley@calfee.com  
 
Holly N Wolf on behalf of Creditor JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A.  
bankruptcy@mdk-llc.com, ANHSMDK@earthlink.net;anhsmdk@zuckergoldberg.com  
 
Jonathon M Yarger on behalf of Interested Party Dollar Bank Federal Savings Bank  
jyarger@yrplaw.com  
 
Dated: August 31, 2011 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

SQUIRE, SANDERS & DEMPSEY (US) LLP 
 
  /s/ Peter R. Morrison________________ 
Peter R. Morrison (Ohio 0085127) 
127 Public Square, Suite 4900 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1304 
Telephone: (216) 479-8500 
Facsimile: (216) 479-8780 
E-mail:   peter.morrison@ssd.com 
 

 COUNSEL FOR DEBTORS 
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